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SOUTHEASTERN STAMP EXPO PALMARES 
 

JANUARY 29, 2022 

 

MEMBERS OF THE JURY 
 

Elizabeth Hisey, Chairperson, Florida 
Colin Fraser, New York 

Rick Gibson, Wisconsin 

Van Siegling, Apprentice, Ohio 

 

GRAND AWARDS 

 
GRAND AWARD 

134-139 Aloha... The 80 Cent Diamond Head Stamp of 1952 Jon Krupnick 

 

DAVID L. HILL RESERVE GRAND AWARD 

18-27 Georgia Bicentennial 1933 Charles J. O'Brien III 

 

ATHENS PHILATELIC SOCIETY MEMORIAL ONE-FRAME GRAND AWARD 

133 The Irish Civil War January 1922 to April 1923 Robert Benninghoff  

 

COURT OF HONOR PRIX D’HONNEUR 

1 Electric Telegraph Company Stamps 1846-1870  Brian Callan 

43-50 Frank Lloyd Wright First Days and Usage of the Two Cent Definitive Issue  Charles J. O’Brien III 

 

SIR ROWLAND HILL AWARD FOR SERVICE TO THE HOBBY IN THE SOUTHEASTERN UNITED STATES 

Dr. Esper G. Hayes (2021) 

Richard F. Winter (2022) 

 

MULTI-FRAME COMPETITIVE EXHIBIT MEDALS 

 
LARGE GOLD MEDALS 

18-27 Georgia Bicentennial 1933 Charles J. O'Brien III 

35-42 The Massachusetts Island Counties, Postal History Before 1890  Douglas N. and Nancy B.  Clark  

51-58 Washington & Franklin Coils Flat Plate and Coil Waste Issues 1908 to 1915 Gregory Shoults  

59-66 US Sesquicentennial Exposition 1926 Charles J. O'Brien III 

83-92 Pan Am Clippers Conquer the Pacific: Development and Operations of Pan American  Jon Krupnick 

 Airways Trans-Pacific Airmail Routes, August 1933 - December 31, 1941 

112-121 The PO that Saved, Served and Almost Scuttled an Antarctic Expedition: A Postal  Hal Vogel 

 History of the Second Byrd Antarctic Expedition   

125-129 Chile Presidente Series: 1911-1936 Ross A. Towle  

134-139 Aloha... The 80 Cent Diamond Head Stamp of 1952 Jon Krupnick 

 

GOLD MEDALS 

13-17 Walt Disney's Second Superstar: Donald Duck Ed Bergen  

77-82 The 1970 Fort Snelling Sesquicentennial Stamp and its First Day Covers Todd Ronnei  

99-108 Irish Postal Stationery 1924 to 1983 - The Iconic Harp  Brian Callan  

122-124 Keston Village, Kent, England: A Postcard Coup d'Oeil Hugh Sebag-Montefiore 

130 A Day at Ocean Beach - San Francisco, circa 1905 Dawn R. Hamman  

 

LARGE VERMEIL MEDALS 

7-12 Walt Disney's Richest Superstar: $crooge McDuck Ed Bergen  

28-34 The Twilight of the Prexies: 1954-1962 Stephen L. Suffet  

67-76 Soccer Made in Germany Ken Gilbert  
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VERMEIL MEDALS 

 

93-98 Denmark: The Christian X Definitive Issues of the 1940s on First Day Covers Alan Warren  

109-111 Camp George H. Thomas - Lytle, Georgia - Spanish American War 1898 James Cate 

 

SINGLE-FRAME COMPETITIVE EXHIBIT MEDALS 
 

LARGE GOLD MEDALS 

133 The Irish Civil War January 1922 to April 1923 Robert Benninghoff  

 
GOLD MEDALS 

131 Oglethorpe County, Georgia Postal History 1861-1865 Douglas N. and Nancy B. Clark 

132 The e Watermark Definitive Coil Stamps in Ireland 1940 to 1970 Robert Benninghoff  

140 Confederate Military Mail - Chattanooga 1862-1864 James Cate 

 

LARGE VERMEIL MEDALS 

141 The Aspirations of Pumpkins George F. DeKornfeld, DDS 

 

SOCIETY AND OTHER SPECIAL AWARDS 
 

American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence - Pre-1900 

35-42 The Massachusetts Island Counties, Postal History Before 1890  Douglas N. and Nancy B.  Clark  

 

American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence - 1900-1940 

51-58 Washington & Franklin Coils Flat Plate and Coil Waste Issues 1908 to 1915 Gregory Shoults  

 

American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence - 1940-1980 

83-92 Pan Am Clippers Conquer the Pacific: Development and Operations of Pan American  Jon Krupnick 

 Airways Trans-Pacific Airmail Routes, August 1933 - December 31, 1941 

 

American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence – Philatelic Research 

133 The Irish Civil War January 1922 to April 1923 Robert Benninghoff  

 

AAPE Gold Awards of Honor 

67-76 Soccer Made in Germany Ken Gilbert  

109-111 Camp George H. Thomas - Lytle, Georgia - Spanish American War 1898 James Cate 

 

AAPE Creativity in Philatelic Exhibiting Medal 

122-124 Keston Village, Kent, England: A Postcard Coup d'Oeil Hugh Sebag-Montefiore 

 

AAPE Award of Excellence – Treatment 

18-27 Georgia Bicentennial 1933 Charles J. O'Brien III 

 

American First Day Cover Society Award 

18-27 Georgia Bicentennial 1933 Charles J. O'Brien III 

 

American Philatelic Congress Award 
112-121 The PO that Saved, Served and Almost Scuttled an Antarctic Expedition: A Postal  Hal Vogel 

 History of the Second Byrd Antarctic Expedition   

 

American Topical Association First Award 

13-17 Walt Disney's Second Superstar: Donald Duck Ed Bergen  

 

American Topical Association Second Award 

130 A Day at Ocean Beach - San Francisco, circa 1905 Dawn R. Hamman  

 

American Topical Association Third Award 

122-124 Keston Village, Kent, England: A Postcard Coup d'Oeil Hugh Sebag-Montefiore 
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American Topical Association One-Frame Merit Award 

141 The Aspirations of Pumpkins George F. DeKornfeld, DDS 

 

Clark Federation Award 

18-27 Georgia Bicentennial 1933 Charles J. O'Brien III 

 

Award for Southeastern Postal History 

131 Oglethorpe County, Georgia Postal History 1861-1865 Douglas N. and Nancy B. Clark  

 

United States Philatelic Classics Society Medal 

35-42 The Massachusetts Island Counties, Postal History Before 1890  Douglas N. and Nancy B.  Clark  

 

United Postal Stationery Society Marcus White Award 

99-108 Irish Postal Stationery 1924 to 1983 - The Iconic Harp  Brian Callan  

 

Upper Bongoland Collectors Club Larry Spray Encouragement Award 

93-98 Denmark: The Christian X Definitive Issues of the 1940s on First Day Covers Alan Warren  

 

United States Stamp Society Statue of Freedom Award 

51-58 Washington & Franklin Coils Flat Plate and Coil Waste Issues 1908 to 1915 Gregory Shoults  

 

 

NON-COMPETITIVE EXHIBITS 

2-4 The United States Black Heritage Series  ESPER 

5 Cuban Cigars – from Plantation to Street Elizabeth Hisey 

6 Little Red Riding Hood and the Big Bad Wolf Elizabeth Hisey 

 
 

 

Join us for 

 

Southeastern Stamp Expo 2023 

 
With Special Guests - The United Postal Stationery Society 

 

January 27 - 29, 2023 

Hilton Atlanta Northeast 

5993 Peachtree Industrial Blvd., Norcross, Georgia 
 


